
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031107-2021 

Contract

Legal Services Framework

TEES VALLEY COMBINED AUTHORITY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031107

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b5cb  

Published 14 December 2021, 2:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

TEES VALLEY COMBINED AUTHORITY

Cavendish House, Teesdale Business Park

Stockton-on-tees

TS176QY

Contact

Janice Brodie

Email

Janice.Brodie@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642524434

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031107-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031107-2021
mailto:Janice.Brodie@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Legal Services Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79100000 - Legal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tees Valley Combined Authority wishes to establish a group-wide legal services framework to
provide specialist legal support in a range of disciplines which will be divided into Lots.

Prospective providers for respective Lots will be required to demonstrate previous
experience in their field and within specific sectors. It is recognised that there may be some
cross-over between Lots, and some commissions may span more than one Lot. 

It is anticipated that the total value of all the Lots over the next 4 years will be between five
and seven and half million. (subject to the needs and resources of external funders).

Each Lot is divided into part A and part B as detailed more fully in section 13 below.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £5,000,000 / Highest offer: £7,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No



Page 4 to 18

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Corporate, Contracts and Commercial Law

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 18

Property, Planning and Construction

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Regulatory, Employment and Litigation

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011865

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/011865-2021


Page 7 to 18

Jacksons LLP

Stockton on Tees

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Muckle LLP

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Womble Bond Dickinson

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 18

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Endeavour Partnership

Stockton on Tees

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Geldards LLP

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 9 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Addleshaw Goddard LLP

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pinsent Masons

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,000,000

Lowest offer: £5,000,000 / Highest offer: £70,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Addleshaw Goddard LLP

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Endeavour Partnership

Stockton on Tees

Country

United Kingdom



Page 11 to 18

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Geldards LLP

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacksons LLP

Stockton on Tees

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 12 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Muckle LLP

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pinsent Masons LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Womble Bond Dickinson

Newcastle

Country



Page 13 to 18

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £5,000,000 / Highest offer: £7,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Womble Bond Dickinson

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 18

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pinsent Masons LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Muckle LLP

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 15 to 18

Jacksons LLP

Stockton on Tees

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Geldards

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Endeavour Partnership

Stockton on Tees

Country

United Kingdom



Page 16 to 18

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Addleshaw

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £5,000,000 / Highest offer: £7,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)



Page 17 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)



Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-13T12:31:59+0100
	TCPDF




